MALAYSIA

PHONE: 6-03-8529 1318
FAX: 6-03-8529 1310
Email ais@caam.gov.my
URL: aip.caam.gov.my

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF MALAYSIA AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICES LEVEL 2, WEST WING TERMINAL NORTH JALAN CTA 3

KUALA LUMPUR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 64000 KLIA, SEPANG, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN AIRAC AIP SUP 66/24 Effective Date: 26 DEC 2024 to 31 JAN 2025 Publication Date: 14 NOV 2024

KUALA LUMPUR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (WMKK) SEQUENCE FLASHING LIGHT (SFL) RWY 32R

1 INTRODUCTION

- 1.1 This AIRAC AIP Supplement is to inform all concerned about the unserviceability of the SEQUENCE FLG LGT for RWY 32R until 31st January 2025.
- 1.2 Approach lighting for RWY 32R available for operational use.

2 VALIDITY

2.1 This AIRAC AIP Supplement supersedes NOTAM **A4451/24** and will remain in force until 31st January 2025. Any updates, changes, and cancellations to this AIRAC AIP Supplement will be notified through NOTAM.

- END -